in general meeting and subject to the provisions 
of Capital Issues (Exemption) Order, 1967, each 
director other than the regularly paid chief 
executive and full time working directors shall 
be entitled to be paid as remuneration for his 
services, a fee upto Rs. 25,000/- (twenty five 
thousand) per meeting attended by him. Each 
director (including each alternate director), shall 
be entitled to be reimbursed his reasonable 
expenses incurred in consequence of his 
attendance at meetings of the directors or of 
committee of directors.”

“Until  otherwise  determined  by the company